

## Dr. Donald C. Katt President of Ulster County Community College

Dr. Donald C. Katt was appointed by the Board of Trustees of the State University of New York on April 30, 2001.

Dr. Katt joined the staff at SUNY Ulster in 1968 in the student personnel area. In 1975 he became responsible for the College's development and advancement programs and while serving in that capacity the Ulster Community College Foundation was ranked among the top 20 community college foundations in the United States.

In 1989 Dr. Katt was appointed Chief Academic Officer (and served as) Serving as Vice President and Dean of Faculty from 1994 – 2000. he assisted in developing eighteen new academic programs, expanding the high school collegian program, and building evening enrollments at the Business Resource Center in Kingston.

Dr. Katt has chaired the Ulster County United Way Campaign (and) served as Chair of the Chamber of Commerce of Ulster County. and was the president of the Boy Scout Council in Ulster and Greene Counties. He recently served on SUNY Chancellor Nancy Zimpher's Group of 200 for the Power of SUNY: Strategic Plan 2010 & Beyond and was a co-chair of New York Campus Compact. He chaired the Hudson River Institute Task Force for Ulster County and has served on the Ulster County PIC/JTPA Board, the Resource Recovery Agency Review Board, the County's "911" Advisory Council, the Board of Pattern for Progress and the Kingston Hospital Board and the Board of Health Alliance of the Hudson Valley.

Dr. Katt is a graduate of the SUNY College at Cortland, Indiana University and the University at Albany.